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CHAPTER 8. 

[Published February 26, 1867.] 

AN ACT relating to reporters of daily papers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Entitled to $19 	SECHON 1. Each authorized regular reporter in the 
postage stamps. senate and assembly for a daily newspaper, shall be 

entitled. during the session of each legislature for 
which he reports, on the certificate of the chief clerk 
of the house for which he reports, to ten dollars' worth 
of postage stamps, to be furnished to him by the su-
perintendent of public property : provided, that no per-
son shall be entitled to stamp" in accordance with this 
section, as ,a reporter in more than one branch of the 
legislature during the same session ; and provided, fur-
ther, that no officer or employee of the assembly or 
senate, or the i clerk ef any committee of the legislature, 
shall be entitled to the benefits of this act. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any.money in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, a sum sufficient for the payment of the same. 

S#oTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

APProved February 20, 1867. 

CHAPTER 9. 

[Published February 27, 1867.] 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of clerks of committees. 

Appropriation 
to clerks Judi-
ciary commit-
tees. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, a sum sufficient to pay for the services of the 
clerks of the standing committees on judiciary of the 

Appropriation. 
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senate and assembly: provided, that the compensation 
of such clerks shall not exceed the sum of three dol-
lars per day. 

SECTION 2. The chairman of the committee for certificatea of 

which such service has been rendered, shall execute to 
service, ac. 

 

the person who performed the same, a certificate of 
the amount due for such services ; and upon presenta-
tion of such certificate to the secretary of state, he shall 
audit and allow the same, and issue his draft for the 
amount upon the state treasurer, who is hereby author-
ized to pay the same. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage,. 

Approved February 20, 1867. 

CHAPTER 10. 

{Published Felyiutery 26,188'?.] 

AN ACT to provide for evidence in certain oases. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, .rgbresented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Copies of any record, paper, file or oxes of me- 
' memorandum made or kept in the office of the ,adju Ijotailt&gen°efnit 

tant-general of this state, when certified by the adju-
tant-general having charge or custody thereof, shall be, 
in or before any court or tribunal, prima facie evidence 
of the matters or things so certified. 
. SBurtorT 2. The certificate of the adjutant-general certificates of 

certifying any fact, matter or thing relative to any- adjutant 
 gen-

;thing appearing of record or otherwise in his office, 
'shall be, ;in, or before any court or tribunal, prima fa-
cie evidence of the fact, matter or thing so, certified. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take eff4et and be. in full 
force from and after its passage. • 

Approved February 20, 1867. 


